VISVA-BHARATI SANTINIKETAN

Aca./R-6.3/ 463 /2018-19

Dated: 13.08.2018

The Joint Registrar (Accounts) Visva-Bharati

Subject : Joining report of Mr. Subrata De, Project Assistant, DST-Funded DST-Inspire Faculty Scheme under Dr. Poulami Jana, Project Co-ordinator, Integrated Science Education and Research Centre, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

This is to inform you that Mr. Subrata De has joined on 11.08.2018 (forenoon) as a Project Assistant, DST-Funded DST-Inspire Faculty Scheme (No. DST/INSPIRE/04/2017/000339) under Dr. Poulami Jana, Project Co-ordinator, Integrated Science Education and Research Centre, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

He is entitled to receive a fellowship @ Rs. 12,000/- p.m. (consolidated amount) during the project period.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana.
- 2. Integrated Science Education and Research Centre (ISERC), Siksha-Bhavana.
- 3. Dr. Poulami Jana, Project Co-ordinator of the said project, Integrated Science Education and Research Centre (ISERC), Siksha-Bhavana.
- 4. The Finance Officer.
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer.
- 6. University Webmaster To upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati